

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4194/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in CRLRA No.14/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARIA FERNANDES & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
JOHNSON FERNANDES & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.
Mr. Shreya Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to make an application for suitable amendment to the application under Section 12 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005. She may do the needful within two weeks from today with an advance copy to counsel appearing on the other side, who may file his response within two weeks thereafter.

Post immediately after the needful is done.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Sharda Kapoor)
|Court Master

|