

ITEM NO.201

Court No.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4194/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2010 in CRLRA No.14/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARIA FERNANDES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHNSON FERNANDES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended petition
within four weeks' finally.

Post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|