

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 27.11.2014
COURT NO :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for modification of the Court's Order dated 20.09.2013)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4194 OF 2011

D.N. Mishra & Ors. Appellants
VERSUS
Ashok Kumar Upadhyaya & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is brought to our notice that the Civil Appeal has already been dismissed. Therefore, the respondents are now entitled to withdraw Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand) deposited by the appellants in terms of the directions, dated 1st September, 2003, issued by the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India. Consequently, the Registry is directed to release the amount to the respondents in equal ratio."

It is submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has on 27/9/2014 filed an application for modification of the Court's order dated 20/9/2013 which is registered as I.A. no. 2 of 2014. (Copy of application is placed with main appeal paper books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

HARISH

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR